Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY		
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue		
Internal Address:	Floor 34W		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Registration Number: 0665973 TIPPER Registration Number: 0808836 PRESS TIE Registration Number: 0812487 CLIPPER-VAC Registration Number: 0817248 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 0804992 TIPPER Registration Number: 1259804 Z Registration Number: 1366357 ROTA-MATIC Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP Registration Number: 1799066	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0812487 CLIPPER-VAC Registration Number: 0817248 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 0804992 TIPPER Registration Number: 0849746 TIPPER-MATIC Registration Number: 1259804 Z Registration Number: 1366357 ROTA-MATIC Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	0665973	TIPPER
Registration Number: 0817248 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 0804992 TIPPER Registration Number: 0849746 TIPPER-MATIC Registration Number: 1259804 Z Registration Number: 1366357 ROTA-MATIC Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	0808836	PRESS TIE
Registration Number: 0804992 TIPPER Registration Number: 0849746 TIPPER-MATIC Registration Number: 1259804 Z Registration Number: 1366357 ROTA-MATIC Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	0812487	CLIPPER-VAC
Registration Number: 0849746 TIPPER-MATIC Registration Number: 1259804 Z Registration Number: 1366357 ROTA-MATIC Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	0817248	TIPPER TIE
Registration Number: 1259804 Z Registration Number: 1366357 ROTA-MATIC Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	0804992	TIPPER
Registration Number: 1366357 ROTA-MATIC Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	0849746	TIPPER-MATIC
Registration Number: 1739413 TIPPER TIE Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	1259804	Z
Registration Number: 1606132 TIPPER CLIPPER Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	1366357	ROTA-MATIC
Registration Number: 1705997 NEVER RUST Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	1739413	TIPPER TIE
Registration Number: 1815333 ROTA-CLIP	Registration Number:	1606132	TIPPER CLIPPER
	Registration Number:	1705997	NEVER RUST
Registration Number: 1799066	Registration Number:	1815333	ROTA-CLIP
[Togota a construction Togo	Registration Number:	1799066	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0346

900126176

9/69990

H:

Registration Number:	1949207	TIPPER
Registration Number:	2581554	CHAMPION SERIES
Registration Number:	2799459	TIPPER NETTER
Registration Number:	2887886	TN
Registration Number:	2826466	NIGHT STRIPE
Serial Number:	78683322	FLEX SIZER
Registration Number:	3326967	ECONO CLIPPER
Registration Number:	3407204	WM
Registration Number:	3332710	WM NETTER
Registration Number:	3309846	WM NETTER
Registration Number:	3301376	TIPPER TIE SIGNATURE SERIES
Serial Number:	77376543	HS3
Serial Number:	75616614	DON'T BE LEFT BEHIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nyctrademarks@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

Address Line 1: Baker & Mckenzie LLP

Address Line 2: 1114 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56184006-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia R. Talke
Signature:	/jrt/
Date:	02/03/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assinment from DCF to CP (Tipper Tie, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Assinment from DCF to CP (Tipper Tie, Inc.)#page2.tif source=Assinment from DCF to CP (Tipper Tie, Inc.)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, **DELAWARE**CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from **CLOVE PARK**INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, with offices at 280 Park Avenue, Floor 34W, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee"), does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests therein throughout the world set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

To be held and enjoyed by Assignee, along with the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 31, 2008. From and after said date, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trademarks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed.

[Signature page follows]

NYCDMS/1105371.2

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

Name:

NYCDMS/1105371.2

TRADEMARKS

(Tipper Tie, Inc.)

RECORDED: 02/03/2009

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION#	REGISTERED DATE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	MARK
United States	665973	19-Aug-58	72-039684	28-Oct-57	TIPPER
United States	808836	24-May-66	72-223908	21-Jul-65	PRESS TIE
United States	812487	09-Aug-66	72-223907	21-Jul-65	CLIPPER-VAC
United States	817248	25-Oct-66	72-223859	21-Jul-65	TIPPER TIE
United States	804992	08-Mar-66	72-224119	23-Jul-65	TIPPER
United States	849746	28-May-68	72-252133	10-Aug-66	TIPPER-MATIC
United States	1259804	06-Dec-83	73-366965	28-May-82	Z
United States	1366357	22-Oct-85	73-537984	16-May-85	ROTA-MATIC
United States	1739413	15-Dec-92	73-670792	08-Jul-87	TIPPER TIE and Design
United States	1606132	17-Jul-90	73-733619	10-Jun-88	TIPPER CLIPPER
United States	1705997	04-Aug-92	74-103767	09-Oct-90	NEVER RUST
United States	1815333	04-Jan-94	74-189577	29-Jul-91	ROTA-CLIP
United States	1799066	19-Oct-93	74-287847	24-Jun-92	DESIGN ONLY - clip design
United States	1949207	16-Jan-96	74-647682	16-Маг-95	TIPPER
United States	2581554	18-Jun-02	76-199326	22-Jan-01	CHAMPION SERIES
United States	2799459	23-Dec-03	78-975156	30-Apr-02	TIPPER NETTER
United States	2887886	21-Sep-04	78-975377	30-Apr-02	TN
United States	2826466	23-Mar-04	78-148310	29-Jul-02	NIGHT STRIPE
United States	·		78-683322	02-Aug-05	FLEX SIZER Block Letters
United States	3326967	30-Oct-07	78-773174	14-Dec-05	ECONO CLIPPER Block Letters
United States	3407204	01-Apr-08	78-911607	19-Jun-06	WM Block Letters
United States	3332710	06-Nov-07	78-911614	19-Jun-06	WM NETTER Block Letters
United States	3309846	09-Oct-07	78-911618	19-Jun-06	WM NETTER Stylized Letters
United States	3301376	02-Oct-07	77-091216	25-Jan-07	TIPPER TIE SIGNATURE SERIES Block Letters
United States			77-376543	21-Jan-08	HS3 Stylized Letters
United States			75/616614		EQUI-GUARD